Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 12-24-	2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
12/2/19	ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 103584	A A 77
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ERIC A. METZ	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>184 Hilldale Dr.</u>
Execution Date(s) December 11, 209	_
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Anselmo
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:94960
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being feel or the with a new explication.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	6,965,322 DEC 2 3 2009
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Mr. William W. Haefliger	- <b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address Suite 512	$\frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}$
	Authorized to be sharger to set account
Street Address: 201 S. Lake Ave.	X Enclosed CEIVER
	None inequired (government interesting title)
City: Pasadena	8. Payment information
State:ca Zip <u>91101</u>	
Phone Number 323 684-2707	
Fax Number: 626 449-0520	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	- Ri F(::8021 40.00
9. Signature: <u>hand</u> Gimeture	Dec. 18, 2009 Date
Signature	
William W. Haefliger	Total number of pages including cover 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023699 FRAME: 0259

## <u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS, ERIC A. METZ of 15974 Litton Way,

Ramona, CA 92065 is owner of the whole right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent 6,965,322, entitled "TRAFFIC SIGNAL OPERATION DURING POWER OUTAGES", and the invention embodied therein, in the United States and throughout the world; and

WHREAS, JAMES S. DENGLER of 184 Hilldale Dr., San Anselmo, CA 94960, is desiring of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent 6,965,322, and the invention embodied therein, in the United States, and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, ERIC A. METZ, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto JAMES S. DENGLER, all of my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention

1

and Letters Patent 6,965,322, in the United States and throughout the world.

Dated: December 11,2009

Α. Metz Eric

15974 Litten Way Ramona, CA 92065

Docket 12,535

2

**RECORDED: 12/23/2009** 

## PATENT REEL: 023699 FRAME: 0261

12